Your local ward Councillors
Chapelford and Old Hall

Clir Rebecca Knowles Cllr Steve Parish Cllr Paul Warburton
07976 106434 07909 001399 07970 113063
clirrebecca.knowles@warrington.gov.uk clirsteveparish@warrington.gov.uk clirpaul.warburton@warrington.gov.uk

Surgeries are held at:

Sainsbury’s Café, Chapelford

10am-11am

Saturday, 5 May
Saturday, 2 June
Saturday, 7 July
Saturday, 4 August
Saturday, 1 September
Saturday, 6 October
Saturday, 3 November
Saturday, 1 December
Saturday, 5 January
Saturday, 2 February
Saturday, 2 March

Home visits are available on request.
Please contact your local Councillor to arrange an appointment.

Contact may also be made via Democratic Services, _
Town Hall. Tel: 01925 442143 or email e
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